Data sheet 6AV7674-1MF00-0AA0
USB interface for front mounting in Extension Unit, with cable, plug USB 2.0 type
A, IP65 with closed protective cap, scope of supply: 1 USB socket with 630 mm
connection cable, including 1 protective cap
General information
Product type designation USB interface for Extension Unit
Control elements
Connection type
● USB Yes; USB 2.0 type A
● Cable length 0.7 m
Installation type/mounting
Mounting type Threaded ring
Front mounting Yes; Front plate attachment in an Extension Unit for 16:9 PRO devices
EMC
Emission of radio interference acc. to EN 55 011
● Limit class A, for use in industrial areas Yes
Degree and class of protection
IP (all-round) IP65 fully enclosed (when protective cover is closed)
IP (at the front) IP20 when protective cover is open
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes
UL approval Yes
cULus Yes
RCM (formerly C-TICK) Yes
KC approval Yes
EAC (formerly Gost-R) Yes
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature during operation